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Airport Activity

This bulletin is another of a series
in which data for the current year will be
compared to that for the same period last
year, at twenty-five of the top airports in
Canada.

In thies instance the periods covered
are the years 1969 and 1970,

A strike which closed down Air
Canada's operations from April 21 until May
20, 1969 had a significant impact on the
1969 figures.

Mail traffic at most airports declined
in 1970, This was mainly caused by labour-
| management disputes which led to slowdowns
‘ and rotating strikes during the months of
May, June, July and August 1970,

Inquiries relating to the data may be
directed to the Aviation Statistics Centre,
(D.B.S,), Ottawa 4, Ontario. Attention:

Mr. G.C. Coleman or Mr, W, Burr (Telephone
613-992-2332).
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Le px'aﬁa &é ﬁuz‘t‘é une
série qui con ra ééi e 1'année en

cours et de précédente sur l'activité de
vingt-cinq des plus importants aéroports du Canada,

La présente édition porte sur les années
1969 et 1970.

Une gréve qui a interrompu l'exploitation
d'Air Canada du 21 avril au 20 mai, 1969, a eu une
grande répercussion sur les résultats de 1969.

On a constaté en 1970, & la plupart des
aéroports, une diminution du courrier aérien. La
raison principale doit en &tre recherchée dans les
différends partronaux-ouvriers qui ont occasionné
des gréves perlées ou tournantes durant les mois
de mai, juin, juillet et aolt 1970.

Adresser toute demande de renseignements
sur les données du présent bulletin au Centre des
statistiques de 1'aviation, (B.F.S.), Ottawa 4,
Ontario. Attention: M, G.C. Coleman ou M. W,
Burr, (Téléphone 613-992-2332),
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Explanatory Notes - Airport
Activity Tables

1. The data refers to regularly
scheduled mainline domestic
flights. Data concerning charter
flights have not been included in
the tables,

2, Data concerning domestic flights
were collected on a 15 per cent
sample basis, The sample is such
that each day of the week is sam-
pled twice each quarter, and there
is at least one sample day in each
week,

3. Cargo has been considered as ex-
press and freight,

4. At airports where flight numbers
changed, all traffic on board was
reported deplaned as well as
arrived.

Notes - explicatives - Tableaux
de l'activité des aéroports

1. Les données ont trait aux vols rég-
uliers sur les grandes lignes in-
térieures. Les données sur les
affrétements ne sont pas comprises
dans les tableaux.

2, Les données sur les vols intérieurs
ont été réunies & partir d'un

échantillon de 15 p. 100, L'échantillon

est choisi de fagon & ce que chaque
jour de la semaine soit observé deux
fols par trimestre et qu'il y ait au
moins un jour-échantillon par semaine.

3. Les "marchandises' comprennent les
messageries et le fret.

4, Lorsque le numéro de vol est modifié
a4 un aéroport, le contenu de l'aéronef
(voyageurs et cargaison) est considéré
conme étant arrivé d destination et
débarqué,



Mainline Domestic Traffic

Trafic national de ligne principale

Departing load

Charge au départ

Arriving load Dep laned load Enp laned load
Period covered — Période - ~ =
Charge & l'arrivée Charge débarquée Charge embarguée
January 1 ler janvier Passengers Mail Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo Passengers Mail Cargo
to - au - - - - - - - - -
December 31 31 décembre Passagers Courrier Marchandises|Passagers Courrier Marchandises Pagsagers Courrier Marchandises
thousands of pounds thousands of pounds thousands of pounds
milliers de livres milliers de livres milliers de livres
Airport /Aéroport: Edmonton
Industrial
L <1 g o SO it e 0 8 et G 164,870 IL75S 1IS1G283 144,870 3. 5 1,102.3 153,331 1,715.4 6,003.6
LIV OM: e . & o o alnonn WO o=e=sis ¢ ¢ & 187,533 150.6 307.8 187,533 150.6 1,307.8 W8,998, 11 267.3 6,503.3
% change — Variatjon 7 .. 29.4 - 52,6 18.6 29.4 - 52.6 18.6 16.7 3.0 agi3
Afirport /Aéroport: Fort St.
John
T L e L Ty, 79,473 548.0 1,931.5 46,237 175.2 e 44,451 129.9 118.8
(U S IR S e TR o ) 80,902 458.3 1,675.8 53,522 1Si. 1 285.9 53,460 112.8 122.8
% change — Variation % .. 1.8 - 16.4 - 13.2 15.8 - 10.3 - 44,1 16,4 - 13.2 3.4
Airport /Aéroport: Fredericton
LRI Fohetorere sre Retercio kL i 111,759 521.2 3,261.6 47,683 122.4 855.3 45,909 109.7 445,86
I TR FRSE  SRE s 117,738 537.8 4,056.4 57,054 144.6 1,202.8 56,455 DL7e2 473.7
% change — Variation % .. 5219 3.2 24,4 19.7 18.1 40.6 23.0 6.8 6.3
Airport /Aéroport: Moncton
HEIT) SRR O M S 131,344 3,019.4 6,358.5 66,274 1,778.4 6,028.7 67,339 1,8225°5 6,505.3
2 7 N O oL 1D D B A 000 00 149,067 2,921.3 7,202.0 67,468 1,793.4 6,4597.0 70,305 1,741.7 6,666.0
% change — Variation % ,. 13.5 - 3.3 13.3 1.8 0.8 7.8 4.4 - 4.4 2.5
Airpore/Aéroport: Prince
George
IEEER BB o olspite. oo RN R Bk Y 81,708 562,95 1,417.9 52,323 312.4 491.8 53,920 286.6 210.2
19 D sre .o s (ayote T oy elensns ajofs 104,522 471.6 1,842.8 55,011 262.3 463.6 53,096 212.4 201.3
% change ~ Variation % .. 27.9 - 16,2 30.0 5.1 - 16,0 - 5.7 - 1.5 w2559 - 4,2
Airport /Aéroport : Québec
D e . Sl 182,278 1,313.3 5,285.8 118,283 730.6 2,389.7 120,558 942.0 920.0
107, RS e e 6 216,528 176, 4,434,2 137,353 837.2 ,674.1 138,694 772.9 1,146.3
% change ~ Variation % .. 18.9 - 10,4 1601 14.6 oy 15.0 ==u18%0 24.6

- 16.1

Passengers Mail Cargo

Passagers Courrier Marchandises

thousands of pounds

milliers de livres

153,331 1,715.4  6,003.6
178,998 1,767.3  6,503.3
16.7 S 8.1
77,687 502.8 185387
80,840 414.0  1,512.7
g 18- i = T47)
109,985 508.5  2,851.8
117,139 0.5 | 33273
6.5 0.4 16.7
132,409 3,063.5  6,835.1
151,904 2,869.7  7,371.0
14.7 - 6.3 7.8
83,305 536.7  1,136.3
102,607 %2167 18580.%
23 =22l 39.1
184,553 1,524.7  3,815.5
217,869k | MLJT2. 4 121.906.4
QSR — 27_1 —28.9




Mainline Domestic Traffic - Concluded

Trafic national de ligne principale - Fim
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Period covered — Période

Arriving load

Charge 34 l'arrivée

Deplaned load

Charge débarquée

Enplaned load

Charge embarquée

Departing load

1er janvier
au
31 décembre

January 1
to
December 31

Airport /Aéroport: Regina

% change — Variatiom % ..

Airport /Aéroport: St. Johmn's

% change — Variation % ..

Airport /Aéroport : Saskatoon

G, Ve S e e
1970

% change — Variation % ..

Airport/Aéroport: Sault Ste.
Marie

1969 c.otiietuneianaaaonann
1970 eecvervcccvacnsoncnnns

% change — Variation % ..

Alrport /Aéroport : dne

% change — Variation % .,

Passengers

198,789
205,120

<Joed

87,176
108,723

24.7

155,986
184,196

18.1

67,778
71,120

4.9

104,233
122,275

17.3

Mail

Cargo

Passagers Courrier Marchandises
thousands of pounds

milliers de livres

2,218.7
2,292.0

3.3

902.6
BZos

29

1,383.5
1,268.4

- 8.3

553.1
225.9

- 59.2

1,158.5
922.2

— 20.4

3,898.1
3,684.5

=55

3,723.0
5,330.4

43.2

3,071.8
3,155.9

2,716.0
1,729.6

- 36.3

Passengers

126,059
325097

5.0

87,176
108,723

24.7

97,774
109,691

12.2

41,808
47,450

13.5

48,279
59,746

23.8

Mail

Ccargo

Passagers Courrier Marchandises

thousands of pounds

milliers de livres

AR5 2,579.2
1,200.4 2,898.0
- 1.4 12.4
902.6 3,723.0
929.1 5,330.4
2.9 43.2
865.0 1,720.5
792.5 »945.
- 8.4 13.1
228.4 653.2
133.9 820.8
- 41.4 25,7
307.0 1,053.7
240.1 1,086.7
- 21.8 3.1

Passengers Mail

Cargo

Passagers Courrier Marchandises
thousands of pounds

milliers de livres

123,614 823.4 866.2
136,831 756.2 962,3
10.7 8.2 Ll
102,407 1,262.9  1,865.5
116,190 1,383.8  2,282.0
13.5 9.6 22.3
97,403 $57.7 256.0
110,145 $59.9 326.0
8.1 0.4 2753
41,006 152.0 70.5
49,672 123.0 112.4
21,1 - 19.1 59.4
48,099 189.8 423.8
60,878 193.8 369.0
26.6 230 - 12.9

Passengers

196,344
209,554

6,7

102,407
116,190

13.5

155,615
184,650

18,7

66,376
73,342

9.5

104,053
123,407

18.6

Mail

Charge au départ

Cargo

Pagsagers Courrier Marchandises

thousands of pounds

milliers de livres

1,824.6
1,847.8

62,
3.

476.6
215.0

- 54.9

1,041.4
875.9

- 15.9

2.1859
1,748.8

- 20.0

1,865.5
2,282.0

223

1,607.3
1,536.3

- 4.4

Note:
Nota:

Additions for mail and cargo may not balance due to rounding.
Les additions du courrier et des marchandises peuvent &tre inexactes parce que leg chiffres sont arrondis.
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